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IPERS 50th Anniversary Celebration Registration Form 
Name:___________________________________________ 
Street Address:____________________________________ 
City:   ___________________   State:____  Zip:_________ 
____Registration fee of $20.00 per person is enclosed*. 
        Return no later than July 7, 2003   
____I will attend Reception 
Send to:  IPERS 50th Anniversary 
               Attention:  Kim Pinegar 
               P.O. Box  9117 
               Des Moines, IA  50306-9117 
*For groups, provide list of participants with above information. 
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 One  
Year 

Three 
Years* 

Five 
Years* 

Ten 
Years* 

 
IPERS’ Returns 
  

 
-5.72% 

 
-3.14% 

 
4.56% 

 
8.81% 

Median Return for 
Universe of Large 
Public Pension 
Funds1  

 
-8.98% 

 
-4.31% 

 
2.95% 

 
8.15% 

Median Return for 
Universe of All 
Public Pension 
Funds2  

 
-9.01% 

 
-4.26% 

 
2.95% 

 
8.12% 

*Annualized returns shown 
 
 
_________________________ 
1Trust Universe Comparison Service’s “Public Funds > $1 Billion” Universe 
2Trust Universe Comparison Service’s “All Public Funds” Universe 
 

 Ten-Year Annualized Results 
as of 12/31/02 

IPERS’ Total Fund Return 8.81% 
Consumer Price Index + 3% 5.49% 
Actuary’s Assumed Investment 
Return 

7.50% 

IPERS’ Policy Benchmark3 7.85% 
 
 
_______________________ 
3Policy Benchmark is comprised of “passive” or index returns of the asset classes, 
and in the weights of those classes, in which IPERS invests. 
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